Expires 06/30/99	-1619A	•	Patent and Trademark Off	Tice .
OMB 0851-0027			PATENT	
		101335734	· rous-	
AG AF	7-3 FM 3: 25			
000		RECORDATION FORM COVE	_	
UPK	/FINANCE	PATENTS ONLY	cohod esiginal decument(s) or conv(ice)	
Submission		Conveyance Type	eched original document(s) or copy(les).	***************************************
X New	i i ype	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
	ission (Non-Recordation			
Docume		License	Change of Name	
, , , ,	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame # ve Document	(For lies	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		rtmental File Secret File	
Conveying	Party(ies)		mes of conveying parties attached Execution Dat	te
			Menth Day Y 3 17 20	881
1001110 (11110 1)	Bert, Stephen, F.			200
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Second Party			Month Day	Year
Name (line 1)		 		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving F	Party	Mari	if additional names of receiving parties attached	<u> </u>
Receiving F	Party Hirsch Speidel, Inc.	Mari	If document to be r	ecorded
Receiving F	Hirsch Speidel, Inc.	Mari	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n	recorded and the not
Receiving F	Hirsch Speidel, Inc.	Mari	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint	recorded and the not nited
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc.	Mari	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at	recorded and the not nited ment ttached,
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street	Mari	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domicited in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street	Mari	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street	Rhode Island	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domicilled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.)	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street Providence	Rhode Island State/Country	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domicilled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) 102903 7ip Gode	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic F	Providence City Representative Nar	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domicilled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.)	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic F	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street Providence	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for	if document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n domicilled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestic representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) 102903 7ip Gode	recorded and the not nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street Providence City Representative Nar GOTTLIEB RACKMA	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for	if document to be ris an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestile representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) O2903	recorded and the lot nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street Providence City Representative Nar GOTTLIEB RACKMA 270 Madison Avenue,	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for N & REISMAN PC	if document to be ris an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestile representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) O2903	recorded and the lot nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name	Providence Civ Representative Nar GOTTLIEB RACKMA 270 Madison Avenue,	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for N & REISMAN PC	if document to be ris an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestile representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) O2903	recorded and the lot nited ment.
Receiving F Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Hirsch Speidel, Inc. 70 Ship Street Providence City Representative Nar GOTTLIEB RACKMA 270 Madison Avenue,	Rhode Island State/Country ne and Address Enter for N & REISMAN PC	if document to be ris an assignment a receiving party is n domiciled in the Un States, an appoint of a domestile representative is at (Designation must separate document Assignment.) O2903	recorded and the not nited ment.

g for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for review feet to complete the Cover Sheet. Bend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent end Trademark Office, Chief Information Comments of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (981-1927), Washington, D.C. 20 Budget Petaloge 0831-0227, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0493

4 (4)	
100	
San de la	

FORM PT'S Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber 212-684-3900
Name	GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMA	AN PC Attn: David S. Kashma	an, Esq.
Address (line 1)	270 Madison Avenue, New York,	NY 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance Attorney Docket No. 3814	
	Number(s) or Patent Numb		Mark if additional numbers attached
i .	he Patent Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	
	tent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
29/112.342			
L	_		ennilication was Month Day Year
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the dats the patent i	ipplication was month Day 1481
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number	PG1 PG1	
	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number in not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of	Properties	number of properties involve	d. # 1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclose	ed 🗶 Deposit Account 🛚	
	payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account losit Account Number:	t.) #07-1730
	IuA	thorization to charge additional fe	ees: Yes 🗶 No 🗌
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and belie	ef. the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the opi	Jinal document. Charges to d	aposit account are authorized, as
	ted herein.	- 1011 /	
-	avid S. Kashman "Á	Carl M. C. da	/ March 31, 2000
l	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
in a second			

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0494

Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date: October 14,

19 99

Assignor: Stephen F. Bert

Address: 1055 Hartford Avenue

Assignor: Address:

Scituate, Rhode Island 10857

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignee: Hirsch Speidel, Inc.

Address: 70 Ship Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

EXPANSION BRACELET

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14 received Serial No. 29/112,342. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0495

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

SIGNATURE(S)

DATE

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

1.7.1	й.	RA	3 - 17 - 00 Stepho	en F. Bert
irst Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
First Name	Midd e Initial	Lust Name		
First Name	Midd e Initial	Last Name		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
STATE OF K	River Dal	ondi	STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	Princepor)	COUNTY OF	
	//,7/ CL before			
executed the fo acknowledged t	to be the Assignor	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s the same.	duly executed the forego	oe the Assignor(s) described in and whoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) due execution of the same.
executed the for acknowledged to Notary	to be the Assignor regoing Assignmen o me execution of the	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s the same.	duly executed the foregone acknowledged to m	oing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du ne execution of the same.
executed the fo acknowledged t	to be the Assignor regoing Assignmen o me execution of the	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s the same.	executed the foregonacknowledged to m	oing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du ne execution of the same.
Notary	to be the Assignor regoing Assignmen o me execution of the Public	(s) described in and t, and the Assignor(s the same.	executed the foregone acknowledged to m Notary Pul STATE OF	oing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du ne execution of the same.
Notary STATE OF On To me known executed the fo	to be the Assignor regoing Assignmen o me execution of the Public before	r(s) described in and the Assignor(s) he same. The personally came are so that the Assignor(s) described in and the Assignor(s) and the Assignor(s) to the	executed the foregonacknowledged to make to me known to be duly executed the foregonacknowledged to make to me known to be executed the foregonacknowledged to make the foregonacknowledged the foregonacknowl	oing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) du ne execution of the same.

LF1C.0793

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010724 FRAME: 0496